Essential for industrial environments, the Series 1800 Low Differential
Pressure Switch for General Industrial Service combines small
size and low price with 2% repeatability for all but the most demanding
applications. Set point adjustment inside the mounting stud permits
mounting the switch on one side of a wall or panel with adjustment easily
accessible on the opposite side. UL and CSA listed, and FM approved.
•	 Compact size and repeatability provide a high-value switch useful in many industrial applications
•	 Designed for panel and wall mounting to easily meet mounting requirements in most industrial settings

latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
1820: Pressure switch
1823: Pressure switch with conduit
1824: Pressure switch without conduit
RANGE
-00: 0.07-0.22 in w.c.
-0: 0.15-0.5 in w.c.
-1: 0.3-1.0 in w.c.
-2: 0.5-2.0 in w.c.
-5: 1.5-5.0 in w.c.
-10: 2.0-10.0 in w.c.
-20: 3.0-22.0 in w.c.
-40: 5.0-44.0 in w.c.
-80: 9.0-85.0 in w.c.
OPTIONS
-AT: Aluminum tag
-B: Buna-N elastomers
-BGAP: B-gap micro switch
-EXPL: Cast iron explosion-proof housing
-GOLD: Gold contact switch
-LC: Less conduit (1820 only)
-MIL: MIL switch
-MR: Manual reset
-PRESET: Preset
-SF: Silicone free (includes Buna-N elastomers)
-ST: Stainless steel tag
-WP: Weatherproof housing
1820 -00 -WP
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
3-39/64
[91.68]
Ø7/8 [22.23]
CONDUIT
CONNECTION
3-1/8
[79.38]
Ø4
[101.60]
1-27/32
[46.83]
1-1/8
[28.57]
1/8 FEMALE NPT
HIGH PRESSURE
CONNECTION
1/2 MALE NPT
MOUNTING SPUD
1/8 FEMALE NPT
LOW PRESSURE
CONNECTION
3-27/32
[97.63]
2-3/32
[53.18]
2-1/8
[53.98]
CLEARANCE FOR
COVER REMOVAL
3/4
[19.05]